Southwark Council

## NOTIFICATION OF KEY DECISION TO BE TAKEN

## **GENERAL EXCEPTION NOTICE**

DETAILS OF DECISION	
Title of Report	Creation of Active Southwark Sport Fund
Description/Nature of matter requiring Key Decision	Approval of a one-off grant fund called the Active Southwark Sports Fund 2024
Decision taker	Cabinet Member for Leisure, Parks and Young People
Date by which Key Decision must be taken	July 2024
Reason why it was impracticable for decision to be on the Forward Plan	The decision was initially listed as a non-key decision for May 2024 on an earlier Preliminary Forward Plan so did not appear on the published Forward Plan which only lists key decisions. Subsequently, it has been amended to a key decision.
Reason why the decision cannot wait for inclusion in the next Forward Plan	The next Forward Plan to be published will be the August 2024 Forward Plan. The paper seeks approval to start a fund for local organisations to bid for funding to deliver physical activity programmes as a result of new interest in activities following the Paris Olympic Games in July, the European football championships in June and other summer sporting events. Delaying a decision until August would affect the ideal timeframe.
ORIGINATING AUTHOR'S DETAILS	
Name	Jardine Finn
Contact Number	020 7525 3944
Email	Jardine.Finn@southwark.gov.uk
Address	3 <sup>rd</sup> floor, 160 Tooley Street

Southwark Council

General Exception Notice cleared by: Sophia Looney, Director of Leisure	
Chief Officer / Director	Sophia Looney
Date	26 June 2024

Tim Murtagh For Proper Constitutional Officer Dated: 27 June 2024